
RITES LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Shikhar, Plot No. 1, Sector – 29, Gurgaon – 122001 

Corrigendum for posts advertised for Engagement of Engineering Professionals on contract basis 
vide VC No 132/24 to 135/24 

The following vacancies have been notified as RITES Ltd. is in urgent need of dynamic and hard-working 
professionals as under: 

VC No. Post 
No. of Vacancies 

UR EWS OBC 
(NCL) SC ST Total 

132/24 Assistant Manager 
(Mechanical/Metallurgy) 16 3 9 4 2 34 

133/24 Assistant Manager 
(Electrical/Electronics) 13 2 7 4 2 28 

134/24 Assistant Manager (Civil) 5 - 2 1 - 8 

135/24 Assistant Manager (IT/CS) 2 - - - - 2 

Educational Qualification, Last Date of Submission of applications, Venue for written test and schedule of written 
test stands modified as detailed below: 

VC No Position Minimum Qualification 

132/24 Assistant Manager 
(Mechanical/Metallurgy) 

Full time Bachelor’s Degree in Mechanical 
Engineering/Technology in Mechanical/ Production/ 
Production & Industrial/ Manufacturing/ 
Mechanical/Railways/Mechatronics & Automobile/ 
Metallurgy / Metallurgical Engineering or any of the above 
combination in part or whole 

Test Centers for Written Test*: 

S. No. Date of Written Examination City 
1 05-05-2024 Delhi/Gurgaon 
2 Kolkata 
3 Guwahati 
4 Bangalore 
5 Chennai 
6 Hyderabad 
7 Mumbai 
8 Bhubneshwar 

Important Dates 
S. No. Particular Date 

1 Commencement of submission of online application and 
online payment of fees 07.04.2024 



2 Last date of submission of online application and online 
payment of fees 

29.04.2024 (12:00 PM) 

3 Date of issue of admit cards 29.04.2024 (5:00 PM) 
4 Date of written test 05.05.2024 at Delhi-NCR 
5 Upload of Provisional Answer Key 05.05.2024 10:00 PM 

6 Objection window to submit objections against the 
provisional answer key 

05.04.2024 (10:00 PM) to 
06.05.2024 

7 Upload of Final Answer Key 08.05.2024 (12:00 PM) 
8 Declaration of marks scored in Written test 08.05.2024 (12:00 PM) 

9 Re-evaluation window (Submission of request for rechecking 
of OMR sheets) 

08.05.2024 (12:00 PM) to 
04.05.2024 (12:00 PM) 

10 Interview 
16.05.2024 onwards (Exact 

schedule will be uploaded on 
RITES website) 

 
 
 
Other requirements/ criteria for the vacancy remain the same as advertised earlier. 
 


	RITES LIMITED
	(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
	Shikhar, Plot No. 1, Sector – 29, Gurgaon – 122001

